- 1 - R20200508
HUMITRON    DP1000HUMITRON    DP1000
Flush-mounted differential pressure transmitter
· Best Price & Compact Design
· 4-Digit FND Displays
· Capacitive touch button
· 1 - CH digital alarm output
·  1 - CH analog (4~20mA) output

Parameter value related to pressure will be initialized when changing unit of pressure.※
- 2 - R20200508
: Ordering guide
DP1000 - ① ② Details
① Output Specification
00- Relay output
A1- Relay output+4-20mA
R4- Relay output+RS485
A1R4- Relay output+4-20mA+RS485
② Differential pressure
range
25 -25 ~ +25Pa
125 -125 ~ +125Pa
500 -500 ~ +500 Pa
: Specifications
Specifications by Model Order
DP1000 - 00 - 500 : Relay output
                                  Range of differential pressure -500 ~ 500Pa
DP1000 - A1R4 - 25 : Relay output + 4-20mA + RS485
                                    Range of differential pressure -25 ~ 25Pa
Pressure range ±25Pa, ±125Pa, ±500Pa
Accuracy ±3% of reading
Zero span ±0.1Pa(±25Pa, ±125Pa) / ±0.2Pa(±500Pa)
Repeatability 0.5% of reading
Reliability < 0.1Pa/year
Type of fluid Air, N2, O2
Display unit of pressure Pa, mmHg, InH2O, mmAq(mmH2O), hPa, kPa, mbar, inchHg
Power supply 24Vdc ±10%
Current consumption max. 120mA @24Vdc
Relay output 1-CH, 5A, 250Vac
Current output 1-CH, 4-20mA
Digital output RS485 Modbus RTU
Material SUS303 Hairline
Operating temperature Temperature: -10 ~ 60°C, (Non condensation )
Storage temperature Temperature: -20 ~ 70°C, Humidity: Below 95%RH
Dimensions 90(W)mm X 180(H)mm X 40(D)mm
IP rating IP65 (Front panel)
Weight 260g
Accessory (Options)
Model Description
AX7241, AX7243 RS485 communication converter (RS485 to USB converter)
Differential pressure
Specification for input & output
- 3 - R20200508
PIN Definition Description
J1
1
Power supply
F.G
2 GND
3 +24Vdc
J2
1
4~20mA output
Y1+
2 Y1-
4
RS485
communication
TRX+
5 TRX-
6 S.G
J3
1
Relay output
N.O (Normal Opan) Contact
2 Common
3
J1 J2 J3
POWER
24Vdc